505346041 02/26/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392824

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GAMBRO INDUSTRIES			10/09/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB		
Street Address:	BOX 101 01		
City:	LUND		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-220 10		
Property Type Application Number:	10	Number 6321115	
Application Number:	1		
Application Number:			
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA (3 e sent to t	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsud	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (3 e sent to t provided;	6321115 312)827-8185	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R P	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI 2.O. BOX 1135	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R P C	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI 2.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R P C	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI 2.0. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3724361.00276	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R P C	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI 2.0. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3724361.00276 ROBERT W. CONNORS	ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 ch R P C	6321115 312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12 807 4214 hicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/ K&L GATES LLI 2.0. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3724361.00276	ria US Mail.



ji.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made on the 9th of October 2013

BETWEEN

GAMBRO INDUSTRIES, No. 7, Avenue Lionel Terray, F-69330 Meyzieu Cedex, France (hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

AND

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB, Box 101 01, SE-220 10 LUND, Sweden (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") WHEREAS:

- ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns intellectual property rights for "Warming System for CRRT Therapies", IP Dept.'s reference number PN1997 (hereafter the "INVENTION").
- 2) ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the INVENTION, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model (s), any trademark application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model (s), any trademark application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), directed to protection of the INVENTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").
- 3) ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right for the ASSIGNEE to apply and be named as the applicant and to be entitled to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the INVENTION in its own name as owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the INVENTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written. Executed in two original copies.

For and on behalf of GAMBRO INDUSTRIES by its authorised officer

Mrs. Annie Prat IP Jurist

For and on behalf of GAMBRO LUNDIA AB by its authorised officer L.

Mr. Anders Onshage VP Intellectual Property

> PATENT REEL: 048437 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 02/26/2019